
	
 
 
 
 
From: FOIA <********************* > 
Subject: FOI-418-180115 Response 
Date: 19 January 2018 at 12:04:42 GMT 
To: 'Minh Alexander' <************************** > 
Cc: FOIA <foia@hee.nhs.uk> 
 
Dear Dr Minh Alexander,	
  	
RE: Freedom of Information Request 	
  	
Your request 	
  	
1. Please advise of the total sum paid to date by the HEE to Tamarix People Limited, 
Companies House number 07450401 	
  	
2. Please advise what services and or goods were purchased by HEE, and over what period 
they were purchased. 	
  	
3. Please disclose copies of any investigation reports produced for HEE by Tamarix People 
Limited. 	
  	
Please advise how much HEE paid Tamarix People Limited for undertaking each of these 
investigations. 	
  	
Response 	
  	
Health Education England can confirm we hold some of the information you have requested 
and each question has been responded to in turn below: 	
  	
1.    Please advise of the total sum paid to date by the HEE to Tamarix People Limited, 
Companies House number 07450401 	
  	
£54,507 	
  	
2.    Please advise what services and or goods were purchased by HEE, and over what 
period they were purchased. 	
  	
  	
Service 	 Cost 	
Coaching 	 £52,347 	
Mediation 	 £2,160 	
Grand Total 	 £54,507 	
  	
*This information covers July 2013 - November 2017 	
  	
  	

3. Please disclose copies of any investigation reports produced for HEE 
by Tamarix People Limited. 	

  	



Please advise how much HEE paid Tamarix People Limited for undertaking each of these 
investigations. 	
  	
There have been no investigations undertaken for HEE. 	
  	
I hope that this information is of use.  If you are dissatisfied with the way in which we have 
dealt with your request you can ask us to review our decision by writing to:- 	
  	
Mr Lee Whitehead 	
Director of People and Communications 	
Health Education England 	
2 - 4 Victoria House,  	
Capital Park,  	
Fulbourn,  	
Cambridge 	
CB21 5XB 	
  	
If at the conclusion of any review you remain dissatisfied you may complain to the 
Information Commissioner who can be contacted at:- 	
  	
The Office of the Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow   
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF 	
  	
Best wishes 	
James 	
  	
James Hayes 	
Public & Parliamentary Accountability Support Officer 	
  	
Health Education England 	
Blenheim House | Duncombe Street | Leeds | LS1 4PL 	
  	
Stay up to date by following HEE on Facebook and Twitter. 	
  	
 	
 	
 	
From: Minh Alexander [mailto:**************************** ]  
Sent: 13 January 2018 08:06 
To: FOIA <**************** > 
Subject: Payments to Tamarix People Limited	
 	
Dear Sir,	
 	
Payments to Tamarix People Limited	
 	
1. Please advise of the total sum paid to date by the HEE to Tamarix People Limited, 
Companies House number 07450401	
 	
2. Please advise what services and or goods were purchased by HEE, and over what period 
they were purchased.	



 	
3. Please disclose copies of any investigation reports produced for HEE by Tamarix People 
Limited.	
 	
Please advise how much HEE paid Tamarix People Limited for undertaking each of these 
investigations.	
 	
Yours sincerely,	
 	
Dr Minh Alexander	
 
	


